K.406.V05.GB
EAS®-Sp
EAS®-Sm/Zr
power-
transmissionw
w
w
.

®
�0
order example:
 To be stated on  order: Type
 Order number:                                     0 0 9 . 0 00 . �
Limit switch (monitoring)
Application function
1 contact
Clutch engaged:
Contact closed
Clutch disengaged:
Contact open
SPS-control
engaged: +�4 VDC
disengaged: 0 VDC
SPS control 10–�0 VDC
PnP-nC contact
Clutch engaged:
sensor undamped
Clutch disengaged:
sensor damped
PNP-NC contact: � lead
sensors, 10–�0 VDC
Application function
2 contacts
Start: close ON contact
Stop: open OFF contact
SPS control
Start: +�4 V
Stop: 0 V
SPS control 10–�0 VDC
1 contact
Start: close contact
Stop: open contact
Wichtig☞
Warnung
!
Connection Examples
Control elements / Control functions
Connection Example
Technical Data
Input voltage +24 VDC, +/-10 %
Connection for pressure valve +24 VDC, 0,5 Amp., resistant
against short-circuits
Connection for switching valve +24 VDC, 0,5 Amp., resistant
against short-circuits
Current consumption max. 1 A/100 % duty cycle
No-load supply power <1 W
Protection IP 20
Operating temperature 0 up to +50 °C
Storage temperature -20 up to +70 °C
Max. clampable
conductor cross section 0,14 – 2,5 mm2 / AWG 26-14
Weight 210 g
Overload signal relay potential-free contact, max. load
250 VAC/10 A
Conformity markings: UL-standard UL 508
 CSA-standard C22.2

Ambient temperature -�5 °C up to +100 °C
Protection IP 67
order example:
 To be stated on order: Type Connection
   voltage
 Order number: 0 5 5 . 0 0 9 . 6  10 – �0 VDC
Dimensions (mm)
power
transmission
®
�7
your reliable partner
Taiwan
German	Tech	Auto	Co.	Ltd.
No.	58,	Wu	Chuan	Road
Wu-Ku	Industrial	Park
Taipei	Hsien,	Taiwan
Tel.:	 02/22990237
Fax:	02/22990239
India
National	Engineering
Company	(NENCO)
J-225,	M.I.D.C.	Bhosari
Pune	411026
Tel.:	 0202/7474529
Fax:	0202/7470229
Australia
Transmission	Australia	Pty.	Ltd.
22	Corporate	Ave,
3178	Rowville,	Victoria
Australien
Tel.:	 039/755	4444
Fax:	039/755	4411
South Africa
Torque	Transfer
Private	Bag	9
Elandsfontein	1406
Tel.:	 011/3458000
Fax:	011/9740524
Machine Tool
Applications in China
DTC.	Co.Ltd.,
Block	5th,	No.	1699,
East	Zhulu	Road,
201700	Shanghai,	China
Tel.:	 021/59883978
Fax:	021/59883979
Great Britain
Mayr Transmissions Ltd.
Valley	Road,
Business	Park
Keighley,	BD21	4LZ
West	Yorkshire
Tel.:	0	15	35/66	39	00
Fax:	0	15	35/66	32	61
Italy
Mayr Italia S.r.l.
Viale	Veneto,	3
35020	Saonara	(PD)
Tel.:	0	49/8	79	10	20
Fax:	0	49/8	79	10	22
France
Mayr France S.A.
Z.A.L.	du	Minopole
BP	16
62160	Bully-Les-Mines